## Leader of Tomorrow Scholarship



## **Athena Leadership**

## **Leader of Tomorrow Scholarship 2025**

Since 2012, Athena Leadership is proud to have established the Leader of Tomorrow Scholarship and grown the Leader of Tomorrow Fund (held and managed through The Winnipeg Foundation), which exists to change the lives of outstanding young women+ through education. For 2025, the Leader of Tomorrow Scholarship will be disbursed as one award in the amount of \$4,000 (Canadian Dollars).

The Athena Leader of Tomorrow Scholarship is awarded annually to a young woman+ who exemplifies Athena Leadership's values of Empowerment, Integrity, and Philanthropy. The successful recipient will have a proven track record in making a difference for others through exceptional community involvement, and a strong commitment to her own professional development. For more information, visit www.athenaleadership.ca/scholarship/.

**Eligibility:** The Leader of Tomorrow Scholarship is available to candidates who meet all of the following requirements:

- Woman+ (including all those who identify as female) aged 17-24 years old (as of January 1, 2025), who is:
  - Entering or enrolled in an accredited public Manitoba post-secondary education institution for the coming academic 2025/2026 year, with;
  - A proven track record of contributing to the community, clear career aspirations, and demonstrable and/or developing leadership qualities, whom;
  - Exhibits financial need.

Applications will be accepted to scholarship@athenaleadership.ca starting Saturday, February 1st and must be received no later than 11:59 p.m. Saturday, March 1st, 2025.

Electronic submissions are required (no mail submissions are accepted).

For any questions regarding application or submission, email scholarship@athenaleadership.ca.



